TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Thinkrisk Underwriting Agency, LLC		108/11/2011	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ryan Specialty Group, LLC	
Street Address:	200 E. Randolph Street, 20th Floor	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60601	
Entity Type:	LTD LIAB JT ST CO: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3854867	THINKRISK
Registration Number:	3861924	THINKRISK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)425-3909 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-8617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet M. Garetto

300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057626-40
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
Signature:	/Janet M. Garetto/ TRADEMARK

REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0439 900199580

Date:	08/12/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=Thinkriskexecassignment#page1.tif source=Thinkriskexecassignment#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0440

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS
This Assignment of Trademarks is made and entered into as of the 11th day of August, 2011 by Thinkrisk Underwriting Agency, LLC (Assignor), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Missouri, located and doing business at 5000 Wornall Road, Kansas City, Missouri 64112 to Ryan Specialty Group, LLC (Assignee), a Limited Liability Company of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 200 E. Randolph St., 20 th Floor, Chicago, IL 60601.
BACKGROUND
Assignor has adopted, used, and is using the Trademarks as set forth in attached Exhibit A ("Trademarks");
Assignor is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and b

ufficiency of which is hereby a ight, title, and interest in and business symbolized by the Trac	to the Trademark		
IN WITNESS WHER Trademarks.	EOF, Assignor	has executed the	his Assignment of
T) By	HINKRISK UND y: Bul Slamar, Vi-	ERWRITING AC	
Before me this property of Taul Tayr foregoing assignment instrument will for the purpose therein expressions.	70), to me kr nt and acknowledge	nown to be the per-	_, 2011, personally son who executed the cuted it of his/her free
	Notary Public		
13566296.2	OFFICIAL MABLE B I Notary Public - S My Commission Exp	BENTON State of Illinois	057626/000001

EXHIBIT A

MARK REGISTRATION NO. REGISTRATION DATE

thinkrisk & Design 3,854,867 September 28, 2010

THINKRISK 3,861,924 October 12, 2010

437375/000010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004603 FRAME: 0442

RECORDED: 08/12/2011

13566296.2